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JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Telecommunications Division
Telephone Business Unit

Report to Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Affiliated Entities

Jackson Energy Authority
Electric Division

250 North Highland Avenue
Jackson, Tennessee 38301

Jackson Energy Authority
Gas Division

250 North Highland Avenue
Jackson, Tennessee 38301

Jackson Energy Authority
Water Division

250 North Highland Avenue
Jackson, Tennessee 38301

Jackson Energy Authority
Wastewater Division

250 North Highland Avenue
Jackson, Tennessee 38301

Jackson Energy Authority
Telecommunications Division
Cable/Internet Business Unit
250 North Highland Avenue
Jackson, Tennessee 38301

The Tennergy Corporation

250 N. Highland Avenue
Jackson, Tennessee 38301
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JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Telecommunications Division
Telephone Business Unit
Report to Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Transactions with Affiliated Entities Excluding Allocated Costs

Contractual Transactions

None

Non-Contractual Transactions, excluding Allocated Costs

Access Fee Payments to Cable/Internet Business Unit
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JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Telecommunications Division
Telephone Business Unit

Report to Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Affiliate Transactions by Account Charged

Contractual Transactions

Transaction Affiliate Amount

None

Non-Contractual Transactions, excluding Allocated Costs

Transaction Affiliate Amount

Minimum Access Fee Telecommunications Division $ 42,249.64
Cable/Internet Business Unit

Access Fees for Income in Excess Telecommunications Division $ 3,003,253.01
of Required Working Capital Cable/Internet Business Unit
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Account
Charged

Account
Charged

Minimum Access Fees to Cable

Access Fees to Cable - Excess

Basis
Fully Distributed Cost
Income of the Telephone

Business Unit in Excess
of Required Working Capital



Cost
Description

Capital Costs (Retirements)
Purchased Power, Gas and Services

Operating and Maintenance Expenses
Operating Expenses
Transmission and Distribution
Production
Source of Supply
Pumping
Treatment
Plant Specific
Plant Non-Specific
Customer Accounting and Collecting
Customer Service and Informational
Sales
Administrative and General

Maintenance Expenses
Transmission and Distribution
Production
Source of Supply
Pumping
Treatment
Administrative and General

Depreciation and Amortization
Taxes
Non-Operating Expenses

Total Costs

Electric
Division

$ 4,439,397.16

114,691,395.58

2,294,574.82

1,467,746.94
270,324.86
34,015.09
2,216,087.52

2,881,706.32

338,197.89
9,134,873.32
4,891,463.26

1,248,242.99

JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Telecommunications Division
Telephone Business Unit

Report to Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Costs By Division
(Unaudited)

Gas Water
Division Division
$ 2,669,197.75 $ 4,113,873.97

16,675,342.58 -

1,962,098.74 1,329,416.04
2,659.32 .

2 487,873.31

= 464,909.51

2 846,521.70

1,022,357.55 977,557.35
147,598.31 .

2,137,307.88 1,422,625.16

887,067.26 1,031,910.30
1,366.71 -

- 89,519.53

- 78,929.90

. 269,858.51

275,035.00 243,736.99

4,553,076.43 3,226,870.21

1,828,157.91 450,305.07

655,679.78 508,660.35

Wastewater
Division

$ 6,544,865.73

665,282.69

162,319.30
2,413,727.36

926,311.55

1,522,653.40

1,034,611.48

268,416.47
505,048.31
181,384.25
4,389,523.22
451,658.15

1,021,380.93

Telecommunications
Division
Cable/Internet
Business Unit

$  (8,295217.14)

11,735,630.95

711,880.47
614,314.38

3,341,983.81

1,696,024.54

6,029,200.63
1,421,262.78

1,613,665.36

Telecommunications
Division
Telephone
Business Unit

455,778.07

23,083.14
106,079.34

450,463.21

303,804.54

16,940.88
91,392.00

(0.02)

$ 143,908,025.75

$32,816,945.22 $15,542,567.90

$20,097,182.84

$ 18,868,754.78

$ 1,447,541.16

Note: Page 19, point 5 of the Jackson Energy Authority Cost Allocation Manual calls for JEA to report
"total costs allocated or charged back to each division." This schedule includes both direct and
allocated costs. JEA splits costs by transaction at the time the transaction occurs. In addition,
both direct and allocated costs are posted to the same accounts in the general ledger. JEA does
not record transactions in a "clearing" type account for allocation at a later date. Hence, it is not
practical to separate direct costs and allocated costs.
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JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Telecommunications Division

Telephone Business Unit

Report to Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Updates of Allocation Factors Used

For the fiscal year ended June 30, 2019, the allocation factors used were included in the Cost Allocation Manual filed
with the TRA as of December 31, 2018. There were no changes during the fiscal year ended June 30, 2019.
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JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Telecommunications Division
Telephone Business Unit
Report to Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Financial Statement Data

Please refer to page 4 for financial statement data as recorded for each Jackson Energy Authority division and business unit.

Jackson Energy Authority's audited financials statements will be forwarded to the Tennessee Regulatory Authority when available.
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JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Telecommunications Division
Telephone Business Unit

Report to Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Property Taxes
Part |
June 30, 2018 2018 2018
Net Assessment Tax Equalization
Taxing District Book Value Ratio Rate Ratio Tax

Jackson 3 - 0.55 $ 1.96 1.0000 3 2
Madison County - 0.55 $ 2.35 1.0000 -

Total Part | $ - $ -

Total Property Tax Paid (See Note) 3 - (1)

(1) The Telecommunications Division has elected to calculate and pay property taxes in the same manner as a
private-sector entity in the same type of business. The Telephone business unit of JEA has no plant and
equipment. All Telecommunication property taxes are paid by the Cable business unit and are included
in the access fee calculations charged to the Telephone business unit. For the fiscal year ended

June 30, 2019, the Cable business unit paid $463,448.
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JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Telecommunications Division
Telephone Business Unit
Report to Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Sales and Use Taxes

Capital expenses 3 -
Operating expenses 143,264.21
Total 143,264.21
@ 7.00% State $10,028.49
Capital expenses -
Operating expenses 143,264.21
Total 143,264.21
Less: Single article -
143,264.21
@ 2.75% State 3,939.77
Total sales and use tax $13,968.26
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JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Telecommunications Division
Telephone Business Unit
Report to Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Franchise and Excise Tax

Franchise Tax

Net Worth $(574,727.69
Real & Tangible Personal Property =
Inventories -
Rents Multiple
Real property $ 183.34 8 1,466.72
Equipment - 3 -
Furniture, office equipment 1,514.30 2 3,028.60
Mobile equipment - 1 -
$1,697.64
$ 449532
Franchise tax $.25 per $100 of the greater of Net Worth
or Real & Personal Property - Minimum $100 $ 100.00
Excise Tax
Income Subject to Excise Tax $ 94,870.18
Excise Tax 6.5% 6,166.56
Total Franchise and Excise Tax 3 6,266.56
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JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Telecommunications Division
Telephone Business Unit
Report to Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Privilege Tax

Total Operating Revenue, net of access fees $ 1,483,625.55
Access Fees Paid to the Cable Business Unit 3,045,502.65

Less: Exempt s

Gross Receipts 4,529,028.20
Retail

4,529,028.20

@ Privilege tax - retail - (3/16's of 1%) - City and County 16,983.86

Net Privilege tax 16,983.86
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JACKSON ENERGY AUTHORITY
Telecommunications Division
Telephone Business Unit
Report to Tennessee Regulatory Authority

Federal Income Tax

Total Operating Revenue, net of access fees  $ 1,483,525.55

Cost of goods sold (455,778.07)
Interest income 15,812.66
Other income 43,073.13
Total income 1,086,633.27
Salaries & wages 472,634.79
Rents 1,697.64
Taxes & licenses 119,033.45
Interest expense (0.02)
Amortization 16,940.88
Advertising 9,780.94
Pension plan 210,063.67
Employee benefit programs (186,661.96)
Other deductions 348,273.70
Total deductions 991,763.09
Taxable income $ 94,870.18
Tax $ 19,922.74
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